
Thursday, October 22, 2015 East Oregonian Page 5BCLASSIFIEDS

EO-7876
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On November 17, 2015 at the hour of 
10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's 
Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer 
Place, Pendleton, Oregon, the defendant's 
interest will be sold, subject to redemption, 
in the real property commonly known as: 
140 SW 3RD Street, Hermiston, OR 
97838 The court case number is 
CV130957 where MIDFIRST BANK, ITS 
SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS, is 
plaintiff, and MARGARET J. VIL-
LANUEVA; AND ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CLAIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LEIN, OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY 
KNOWN AS 140 SW 3RD STREET, HER-
MISTON, OR 97838, is defendant.  The 
sale is a public auction to the highest bid-
der for cash or cashier's check, in hand, 
made out to Umatilla County Sheriff's Of-
fice.  For more information on this sale go 
to: www.oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

October 15, 22, 29, November 5, 2015

EO-7875
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On November 17, 2015 at the hour of 
10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's 
Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer 
Place, Pendleton, Oregon, the defendant's 
interest will be sold, subject to redemption, 
in the real property commonly known as: 
10 SE 17TH Avenue, Milton-Freewater, 
OR 97862.  The court case number is 
CV140770 where URBAN FINANCIAL OF 
AMERICA, LLC, is plaintiff, and THE UN-
KNOWN HEIRS AND DEVISEES OF 
DONALD M. LANG; WILLIAM 
SCHLIMME; TINA A PENLAND; UNITED 
STATES OF AMERICA; STATE OF ORE-
GON; OCCUPANTS OF THE PROP-
ERTY, is defendant.  The sale is a public 
auction to the highest bidder for cash or 
cashier's check, in hand, made out to 
Umatilla County Sheriff's Office.  For more 
information on this sale go to: www.ore-
gonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

October 15, 22, 29, November 5, 2015

Legal Notices Legal Notices

EO-7874
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On November 17, 2015 at the hour of
10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's 
Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer 
Place, Pendleton, Oregon, the defendant's
interest will be sold, subject to redemption,
in the real property commonly known as: 
915 Southwest Goodwin Avenue, Pendle-
ton, Oregon 97801.  The court case num-
ber is CV140471 where WELLS FARGO 
BANK, N.A., it's successors in interest 
and/or assign, is plaintiff, and BRET D. 
LARSEN AKA BRET DARREL LARSEN; 
YVONNE P. LARSEN AKA YVONNE 
PERRY LARSEN; AND OCCUPANTS OF 
THE PREMISES, is defendant.  The sale 
is a public auction to the highest bidder for 
cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out 
to Umatilla County Sheriff's Office.  For 
more information on this sale go to:
www.oregonsheriffs.com/sales.htm

October 15, 22, 29, November 5, 2015

Legal Notices Legal Notices

EO-7872
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On November 17, 2015 at the hour of
10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's 
Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer 
Place, Pendleton, Oregon, the defendant's
interest will be sold, subject to redemption,
in the real property commonly known as: 
614-A and 614-B Chenowith Ave., Uma-
tilla, OR 97882.  The court case number is 
CV140698 where NATIONSTAR MORT-
GAGE LLC, its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, is plaintiff, and MILTON
CARLIN; AND ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CALIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST
IN THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY 
KNOWN AS 614-A AND 614-B CHENOW-
ITH AVE., UMATILLA, OR 97882, is de-
fendant.  The sale is a public auction to 
the highest bidder for cash or cashier's 
check, in hand, made out to Umatilla 
County Sheriff's Office.  For more informa-
tion on this sale go to: www.oregonsher-
iffs.com/sales.htm

October 15, 22, 29, November 5, 2015

Notices under this clas-
sification are required 
by law to run in a news-
paper of general circula-
tion. A notarized proof 
of publication will be 
provided for all notices. 
Some notices may re-
quire pre-payment.
Deadline for submission 
is 3pm, two (2) working 
days prior to required 
publication date. The 
East Oregonian will ac-
cept responsibility for 
printing errors on the 
first publication only. 
Submit to:

Amanda Jacobs
211 SE Byers Ave., 

Pendleton, Or 97801
legals@eastoregonian.com

Legal Notices

OCTOBER

YARD SALES

10/21/2015-10/25/2015
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HUGE YARD Sale in Weston. Something for everyone. Everything 
must go. Friday, Oct. 23 - Sunday, Oct. 25 702 NE Water 8:00am - 
6:00pm
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LARGE COUNTRY Garage Sale Furniture, housewares, toys,
clothes, shop items & much more! Friday 9am-2pm Saturday 
8am-3pm 43277 Coombs Canyon Road, Pendleton
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
QUILTERS GARAGE Sale Saturday- Oct 24 9 am- 1 pm No early 
sales 969 S. Main St. Pendleton Fabric, notions, etc.
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Rummage Sale Multi-party Something for everyone! 1321 SW 41st 
ST. Pendleton Friday 10-6pm Saturday 9-1pm
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DEADLINES FOR
WEEKEND YARD SALE ADS are

2:00 p.m. Wednesday, to run in the EO
on Thursday, Friday, Saturday 

& 2:00 p.m. Monday 
for Wednesdayʼs Hermiston Herald.

Call Paula @ 541-278-2678 to 
schedule your yard sale ad.

THE CITY OF HERMISTON, OR
is seeking to contract with at least one 
attorney licensed to practice law in the 
State of Oregon to serve as a Pro-tem 
Municipal Judge. The pro-tem judge(s) 

would serve in situations where the sitting 
Municipal Judge had a conflict of interest or 

was otherwise incapacitated for a short 
time. For those interested, please submit a 

letter of interest addressed to the Mayor 
accompanied by a resume to city offices at 
180 NE 2nd Street, Hermiston, OR 97838. 
You can also submit a digital copy of these 

materials to Lilly Alarcon-Strong at 
lalarcon-strong@hermiston.or.us. Deadline 
to submit is 5:00pm on Tuesday, November 

3, 2015. Equal Opportunity Employer.

RIVER POINT
FARMS, 

America's largest 
grower, packer, 

shipper and 
processor of onions 
has an immediate 

opening for a Truck 
Driver CDL.  The position is located in 

Hermiston, Oregon. 
This position offers a full benefits package 

and a competitive wage rate.  Benefits 
include medical, dental, vision, 401k, life 
insurance, flexible spending account, and 

short and long term disability.
General Summary

Responsible for the transporting of onions, 
waste, bins, pallets, and equipment to their 

assigned destinations.
Principal Duties

� Responsible for the timely pick-up and 
delivery of onions, transfer product, bins, 

pallets, to/from assigned locations and farm 
equipment and other materials essential for 

supporting farm and plant operations.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
� Responsible for keeping the disposal 

schedule on time for Processing and Pack 
to assure that each location is free 

of waste product.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
� Must be able to identify, read, 

and adhere to all road signs.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
� Must be capable of performing basic 

repairs and maintenance, and able 
to drop and hook trailers.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

� Responsible for turning in dispatch, 
waste, scale tickets daily, 
and in a timely manner.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

� Responsible for scaling own loads, 
generating scale tickets using scanners, 

computers, and a printer.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
� Service assigned truck by checking tires, 
water, oil, diesel and fluids daily, as they 

are completing a pre and post 
trip inspection report.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

� Communicate with management for 
scheduling and movement coordination.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
� Reporting transportation issues to 

Management.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
� Understands mechanical operation and 

repairs needed to operate vehicle and 
communicates with Management. 
� Must be able to read and write.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Qualifications
� Class A CDL required.

Experience
� 2 or more years in related experience. 
� Knowledge going across state scales and 

DOT requirements/log books/interstate 
operations.

� EOE - Please email resume to 
jamie.cimmiyotti@riverpointfarms.com

NURSE HEALTH
COORDINATOR

IMESD is currently 
seeking qualified 
applicants for a 

Nurse Health Coor-
dinator position.

CLOSES: 11/02/2015
Contact Charlene at (541) 966-3224 for ad-
ditional information or download an applica-

tion and view full job description and in-
structions at www.imesd.k12.or.us

Employment 335 Employment 335

HYDRO PLANT OPERATOR – TRAINEE
Northern Wasco County PUD

Location: McNary Dam, Umatilla, OR
Knowledge of installation, operation and 
maintenance of electrical or mechanical 
equipment and an Associates Degree or 

practical training in power generation 
technology, mechanics or electrical is 

preferred.   Trainee must live within a 20 
minute traveling radius of the McNary Dam.  
A valid driverʼs license and US Citizenship 

(Homeland Security Requirement) 
is required.

Please see our website:   
WWW.NWasco.com for full job description 

and instructions for applying.

MEAT CUTTER - APPRENTICE
Responsibilities:

Apprentice Meat Cutters are responsible for 
learning the duties of a Meat Cutter. 
Additional responsibilities include but 

not limited to: 
•Cutting meat by following 

Company guidelines
•Receiving and rotating all meat products

•Wrapping fresh and processed meats
•Maintaining sanitation standards
•Learning the inventory process

Requirements:
•Must adhere to Company safety 

and sanitation standards
•Must be able to learn to identify and cut all 

beef, pork and veal primal to 
Company standards

•Prior meat wrapping experience preferred 
Minimum Age Requirements:

Must be at least 18 years of age.
Please submit resume to Leo Leal

1875 N 1st Street
Hermiston, OR 97838

or email
jeanette@fiesta-foods.com

COMMUNITY COUNSELING SOLUTIONS
is a 501(c)3 serving Oregon in Morrow, 

Wheeler, Gilliam, Grant, and Lake 
Counties. We are currently recruiting for a 
full time Accounting Clerk in our Heppner 
Office. Candidate must be detail oriented, 

have excellent computer skills, proficient in 
Microsoft Word and Excel, comfortable 

learning new accounting and clinical 
software systems, and able to work as part 

of a dynamic team.  This position will 
process accounts payable, monthly 

contract billings, and provide general 
administrative support. Hourly wage is 

$14.85-$20.77, DOE. Excellent benefits, 
including 401K. Please complete online 

application and upload resume at 
www.communitycounselingsolutions.org. 

Position open until filled. EOE. 

COMMUNITY COUNSELING SOLUTIONS
is a 501(c)(3) corporation serving Oregon in 

Morrow, Wheeler, Gilliam, Grant, Harney 
and Lake Counties. We are currently 

recruiting for an Adult Protective Services 
Investigator, Quality Assurance, and 
Eligibility Determinations position for 
individuals enrolled in Developmental 

Disabilities programs.  This is a combined 
full-time position that will conduct 

investigations, ensure the quality of 
documentation as per the Oregon 

Administrative Rules (OARʼs), as well as 
determine eligibility to be enrolled in the 

Developmental Disabilities program within a 
6 county area.  Qualified candidates must 
have a Bachelorʼs degree in human, social 

behavioral or criminal science and two years 
of experience in human services, law 

enforcement or investigative experience, or 
an Associateʼs degree in human, social 

behavioral or criminal science and four years 
of experience in human services, law 

enforcement or investigative experience. 
This individual will investigate allegations of 

injuries, abuse, and neglect, and will be 
responsible to ensure protective services, 
provide comprehensive reports of findings 

and decisions of whether abuse exists, and 
develop required actions to prevent further 
abuse. This position will gather and review 

documentation to determine if individuals are 
eligible for the Developmental Disabilities 

Program by utilizing guidelines provided by 
OARʼs and the Seniors and People with 
Disabilities Services Division.  Qualified 

candidates must have excellent writing and 
computer skills and be able to assist the 

Program Manager in meeting the needs of 
the community. Salary range is $36,700 - 

$52,900 year, DOEE. Excellent benefit pack-
age, including 401K.  Apply online and 

upload resume at 
communitycounselingsolutions.org. 

Positions open until filled. EOE.

BUSY GOVERNMENT
office in Pendleton, OR has immediate 
opening for a temporary office position.
Duties include general office activities 

supporting FSA programs administered at 
the field office level. Successful applicant 

must be reliable, have professional attitude, 
and enjoy working with the public.

Individuals interested in applying need to 
contact Darcy Sexson at 

541-278-8049 x 2, or 
darcy.sexson@or.usda.gov or 

1 SW Nye Ave, Pendleton.
The deadline to apply is 

October 26, 2015. FSA is an 
Equal Opportunity Employer.

BLUE MOUNTAIN
EARLY LEARNING 
HUB SYSTEM OF 
CARE/GRANTS 
COORDINATOR

IMESD is currently 
seeking qualified 
applicants for a 

System of Care / 
Grants Coordinator.

CLOSES: 11/18/2015
Contact Charlene at (541) 966-3224 for 
additional information or download an 

application and view full job description and 
instructions at www.imesd.k12.or.us

ACCOUNTS 
PAYABLE/PAYROLL CLERK

Local respectable, growing company seeks 
a sharp individual to add to our team.  

Candidate must be reliable, detail oriented, 
and motivated.  Skills required include a 

professional attitude, at least 3 years 
accounting experience, general office skills, 

customer service, answering phones, 
team-worker, 10 key calculations including 
dimensional calculations, filing.  Computer 

experience nec:  MS Word, Excel, Acct. 
software.  Drivers license req.  

Pre-employment testing & Drug policy 
strictly enforced.  Wage DOE.  Serious 
inquiries only.  Please send resume to 
Attn.: Office Manager, PO Box 1666, 

Hermiston, OR 97838

Employment 335 Employment 335

NOTICE: OREGON 
STATE law requires 
anyone who con-
tracts for construc-
tion work to be li-
censed with the 
Construction Con-
tractors Board. An 
active license 
means the contrac-
tor is bonded and 
insured. Verify the 
contractorʼs CCB li-
cense through the 
CCB Consumer 
Website:
www.hirealicensed

contractor.com

12 FOOT aluminum 
boat, good condi-
tion, w/new trailer.
Almost new 53LB, 

thrust motor.
New marine deep 

cycle battery.
$875

541-303-1105

 A
W

A
R
E
N

E
S
S

 A
W

A
R
E
N

E
S
S

Boats and
Accessories 600

OCTOBER IS
Breast Cancer 

awareness month.  
Call Paula today at 

541-278-2678 to 
schedule your 

classified ad and 
request our pink 
background to 
support breast 

cancer 
awareness!!

Bazaars 525

SEASONED 
FIREWOOD
Red Fir Mix 

10 cord of Tamarack
$225/cord 
Hermiston

Good thru 11/16
541-571-8499

PINK RIBBON
for Breast Cancer 
Awareness Month!

Call Paula @ 
541-278-2678 for 

details!!

 A
W

A
R
E
N

E
S
S

 A
W

A
R
E
N

E
S
S

Miscellaneous 485

THE EAST
OREGONIAN 

newspaper has end 
rolls for sale at the 

EO office in 
Pendleton. 

5 rolls for $2.50 
any size

211 SE Byers Ave

TUTOR 
ELEMENTARY

school, earn up to 
$460/monthly tax 

free, must be 55 or 
more. Personal 

income limits. Call 
John Brenne 

541-276-4474 or 
jc brenne@
outlook.com

TRUCK DRIVER
Wanted, hauling 

bulk sugar, 5 days a 
week, from 

Boardman, Oregon 
to Markham, 
Washington.  
Class A CDL 

endorsements for 
tankers & double, 
must be over 23 

years of age, with 2 
years experience.

Benefits. 
Email resume to: 

randy46@
charter.net

THE BETHEL Health 
Center is looking for 

a Family Nurse 
Practitioner to join a 
great team. Now in 

our 5th year, we 
provide 

comprehensive 
physical and 

behavioral health 
care to all Bethel 
children. Salary 

72k-82k 
Contract. Apply at: 

https://bethelor.tedk12.c
om/hire/Index.aspx

OREGON STATE
University Extension 
Service is recruiting 
for a full-time Assis-
tant Professor (Prac-
tice), Department of 
Animal & Rangeland 
Sciences. Position 
serves Umatilla and 
Morrow Counties. 
Salary is commensu-
rate with education 
and experience. Re-
view posting and ap-
ply at: http://oregon-
state.edu/jobs/ Post-
ing 0015774. Closing 
date: 10/25/15. OSU 
is an 
AA/EOE/Vets/Dis-
abled.

Employment 335

LEAD FARM ME-
CHANIC-
Boardman/OR 
Steady year round 
work, must have ex-
perience. $22 to $28 
hour. Family health 
Insurance. Beef 
Northwest is an 
equal opportunity 
employer. Apply ON-
LINE at 
www.beefnw.com

CALL PAULA AT 
THE EO OR 

HERALD 
NEWSPAPERS 

TODAY !!!
541-278-2678

We can now put 
highlighting in 

your ad in 6 
different colors!!  

Blue, Cyan, Green, 
Magenta, Red & 

Yellow!!
Call Paula @ 

541-278 2678 to 
place your 

classified ad 
TODAY!

4-H YOUTH
Development 

Assistant Professor 
(Practice)

OSU Extension 
Service 4-H Youth 

Development 
Program is recruiting 

for a full time, 
fixed-term, Assistant 
Professor of Practice 
serving Umatilla and 

Morrow Counties. 
Salary is 

commensurate with 
education and 

experience. 
http://oregonstate.ed

u/jobs. Posting # 
0016269. Closing: 

11/15/2015. OSU is 
an AA/EOE/Vets/Dis-

abled.

* NOW HIRING * 
Residential 
Associates
to work with 
individuals

that suffer with 
mental illness.  

We have 
programs in

Boardman and 
Pendleton
For more 

information 
and to apply,

visit our website:
www.columbiacare.

org
click on 

CAREER CENTER

Employment 335

classifieds@
hermistonherald.

com
Call 541-278-2678

Ask for Paula
or Email us !! 

Business
Opportunities 310

NEWER HOME
for rent, 

3 bedroom 2 bath.
$1650 per month, 

first & last + 
security deposit. 

Please call 
503-263-2271

 A
W

A
R
E
N

E
S
S

 A
W

A
R
E
N

E
S
S

Hermiston Rentals 205

LARGE CHEERFUL 
1 bedroom

107 SE 9th Street
Laundry available

$495mo.
541-969-8204

Call for information 

Rentals,
Pendleton 200

VIEW LOTS – Royal 
Ridge  Various size 
lots starting at 
$30,000.  Various 
configurations for 
most home plans 
available.  These are 
hillside lots.  Custom 
home builders wel-
come.  Call for de-
tails.

Rocky Mikesell  
Blue Jeans Realty

(541-379-8690)

Pendleton Lots
HARD TO find flat 
building lot 1/3 acre. 
Build a home or 
manufactured home 
on this Semi-Private 
lot, fruit trees utilities 
available, Originally 
priced at $49,000, 
now $35,000
John J. Howard & 

Associates
541-377-9470

Lots 145

Pendleton
REDUCED!! NOW
JUST $99,900!! Lo-
cated off HWY 395 
S., this 1.61 AC. has 
a newer well. Near 
new hospital, lab & 
clinic. Swell place for 
that new home!! 
MLS#12398538 
CALL;MARGE LAPP

Pendleton 
Southgate Realty

(541) 276-1957

MOUNTAIN ACRE-
AGES. 9-13 Acres + 
Larger.  Several sites 
located near 
Meacham.  25 mile 
commute to Pendle-
ton or LaGrande.  
Year round access.  
Call for details.

Rocky Mikesell  
Blue Jeans Realty

(541-379-8690)

$329,000 – 165 
acres close to 
Meacham.   Build 
your home on this 
site ready acreage.  
Well, Septic, and 
Power in place.  Lots 
of Game.  LOP Tags.  
MLS# 14546959

Rocky Mikesell  
Blue Jeans Realty

(541-379-8690)

Acreages 135

REDUCED!!! NOW 
JUST $379,900!! Lo-
cated on 23 AC., wa-
ter rights, buried 
lines.  3 bed home, 2 
fireplaces, family rm.  
Outbuildings. Min-
utes from town, hos-
pital, near McKay 
Dam.--fishing, boat-
ing wildlife!!! 
RMLS#15558136 
ASK FOR MARGE 
LAPP.

Pendleton 
Southgate Realty

(541) 276-1957

NEWER 3 bedroom, 
2 bath in semi-pri-
vate setting. Relax 
on your deck enjoy-
ing beautiful flower-
ing gardens and hilly 
views. $119,900. 
Build a shop on adja-
cent lot. Call Matt 
Vogler, MLS: 
1545046
John J. Howard & 

Associates
541-377-9470

NEW 
$297,500--GREAT
HORSE PROP-
ERTY!!
5 AC.with water 
rights,lovely 
triple-wide 
Marlette,3-stall 
barn,outdoor riding 
arena,cross-
fenced,shop.Lush 
green pastures.Wild-
life!Minutes from 
town.MLS# 
15169191
ASK FOR MARGE 
LAPP. 

Pendleton 
Southgate Realty

(541) 276-1957

CONTEMPORARY 3
bdrm, 2 bath, 2275sf, 
Ranch Home with 
quality finishes, on 
4.75 acres. 6000sf 
Dream Shop/Barn. 
Can Email More Info. 
Reduced to 
$369,000, Call Matt 
Vogler, MLS: 
15567028
John J. Howard & 

Associates
541-377-9470

A GREAT small 
stock ranch? The 
foothills of Battle Mt. 
$600,000 405.6 
acres with 34-40 
acres could be irri-
gated. 
RMLS#15512424 
CALL KAL (541) 
969-7358

Garton & 
Associates

(541) 276-0931

Homes
with Acreage 125

TOTAL REMODEL,
3 bedroom, 2 bath 
with New Wiring, 
Plumbing, Insulation, 
HVAC, Roof, Win-
dows, and finishes in 
Adams. Shop/Ga-
rage and Big Lot, 
$144,900, Call Matt 
Vogler, 
MLS:15629851
John J. Howard & 

Associates
541-377-9470

OASIS IN Adams! 
Over 4000 sqft on 
half acre. Newer 
Construction, high 
ceilings, open floor 
plan, provides con-
temporary country 
living. Was 
$299,900, now 
$265,000, Matt Vo-
gler, 541.377.9470, 
MLS: 14059418
John J. Howard & 

Associates
541-377-9470

Homes for Sale,
Other Areas 115

Reach the buyer
you're looking for

with a low cost, effec-
tive classified ad.


